

## **Press Release**

# Indosuez strengthens commitment to arts and culture in renewed partnership with Tai Kwun in Hong Kong

**Singapore/Hong Kong, 22 May 2023** - Indosuez Wealth Management, the global wealth management brand of Crédit Agricole Group, is proud to announce its second partnership with Tai Kwun, Centre for Heritage and Arts in Hong Kong. This continued collaboration underscores the bank's core values of fostering creativity and innovation, and contributes to the cultural influence in the various markets where Indosuez has a long-established presence.

For the upcoming show in Tai Kwun, Indosuez is the lead sponsor of *HOPE* by artist Patricia Piccinini. The exhibition, to run from 24 May to 3 September 2023 at JC Contemporary, showcases sculptural, photographic and filmic works by the renowned Australian artist. *HOPE* explores the impact of science on humanity through hyper-realistic and surreal works, and raises important questions about the nature of history, progress, and technology while pondering our collective ability to create warm and caring relationships and to live lovingly with each other. Last year, Indosuez was the lead sponsor of *Behind Your Eyelid* by Swiss visual artist Pipilotti Rist, which received rave reviews from both the artistic community and members of the public.

In Singapore this year, Indosuez will soon embark upon its inaugural corporate patronage with Singapore Symphony Orchestra, Singapore's flagship orchestra founded in 1979. The bank has also served as a key patron of the Hong Kong Philharmonic Orchestra, one of Asia's premier orchestras.

Omar Shokur, Chief Executive Officer, Asia, Indosuez Wealth Management said: "Through our initiatives with organisations such as Tai Kwun, we aim to foster greater appreciation and understanding of the arts, and contribute to a more vibrant and diverse cultural landscape in the markets we operate in."

This renewed partnership with Tai Kwun echoes the central place towards social responsibility by Crédit Agricole group and is part of a global and coordinated approach within Indosuez. In Switzerland, Indosuez helps to promote artistic dialogue and creative exchange among local and international art enthusiasts as the principal partner of Art en Vieille Ville, an association that brings together art galleries, museums and other cultural institutions in Geneva's Old Town. Also, the renewed sponsorship with the Ballet du Grand Théâtre in Geneva reflects Indosuez's dedication to supporting and enhancing the world of dance in Switzerland.

Additionally, in Monaco, CFM Indosuez has joined forces with the Ballets de Monte-Carlo since 1999 and in Luxembourg, the Bank is a loyal and historical partner of the *Philharmonie Luxembourg*, one of the most prestigious concert halls in Europe. By backing its programming, we enable our clients and partners to regularly enjoy and appreciate unforgettable musical experiences.

\*\*\*

# **About Indosuez Wealth Management**

Indosuez Wealth Management is the global wealth management brand of Crédit Agricole Group, ranked 10th largest bank in the world based on balance sheet (The Banker 2022).

Shaped by more than 145 years of experience supporting families and entrepreneurs around the world, Indosuez Wealth Management offers a tailor-made approach that allows our clients to protect and develop their wealth in alignment with their aspirations. Its teams take a comprehensive view and provide expert advice and exceptional service, offering a wide range of services for the management of both personal and business assets.

Renowned for its international reach combined with a human scale, Indosuez Wealth Management employs nearly 3,000 people in 10 locations around the world, in Europe (Belgium, France, Italy, Luxembourg, Monaco, Spain and Switzerland), Asia-Pacific (Hong Kong SAR, New Caledonia and Singapore) and the Middle East (United Arab Emirates).

With 130 billion euros in assets under management (as at 31/12/2022), Indosuez Wealth Management is one of the global leaders in wealth management.

#### www.ca-indosuez.com

### For more information, please contact:

Charmaine Toh Mini Li

Tel: +65 834 454 33 Tel: +852 5236 7127

Email: <u>Charmaine.TOH@ca-indosuez.sg</u> Email: <u>mini.Li@ca-indosuez.hk</u>

Diane Samuel Tel: +65 886 366 27

Email: <a href="mailto:samueld@RuderFinnAsia.com">samueld@RuderFinnAsia.com</a>